

## South Willamette Valley Honor Flight VOLUNTEER APPLICATION

Mail Form to: South Willamette Valley Honor Flight, attn: Applications at PO Box 72150, Springfield, OR 97475 or scan and email to Applications@swvhonorflight.org

## SOUTH WILLAMETTE VALLEY HONOR FLIGHT honors the United States Military Veteran for their service and sacrifice by escorting them to Washington DC to see their memorials and monuments at NO COST TO THEM!

Our success rests largely on the **generous support of our Volunteers!** Volunteer roles include supporting the day-to-day operations of the Organization, serving on the Board, a committee, in leadership, medical team, ground crew, logistics, event planning, fundraising, presentations, and more, and are needed before, during, and after flights. Not everyone has the ability to go on flights, but your skills, strengths, talents, knowledge, and willingness to participate in the support of Veterans going on *their* Honor Flight is important! South Willamette Valley Honor Flight thanks you for your commitment to Veterans in your community!

Volunteers must conduct themselves with integrity, and in admirable and respectful ways that represent South Willamette Valley Honor Flight and its mission with excellence, at all times. The best attributes a Volunteer can have is a **POSITIVE ATTITUDE** and a **HEART OF SERVICE**.

- \*For Guardian requirements, please see Guardian Application. If you wish to apply to volunteer as a Guardian only, please discard this application and fill out the Guardian Application.
- \*Volunteers are required to provide a copy of their valid government identification with this application.

Please fill this application out completely; all questions are required. **ABOUT YOU** Name as it appears on photo ID: Mailing address including City, State, and zip code: Cell phone number: \_\_\_\_\_ Email: \_\_\_\_ Date of birth: \_\_\_\_\_ Age: \_\_\_\_ Emergency contact Name: Relationship: Cell phone: Email: Are you also a Veteran? If YES, Branch of Service (Check all that apply) United States Coast Guard United States Air Force United States Army United States Marine Corp United States Navy United States National Guard Service years from, to: Is there a specific role you would like to volunteer for? If YES, please list Please list your strengths:

Please list medical training and volunteer exp	perience:
Please list your occupation, if applicable:	

## **REVIEW AND SIGN BELOW**

## <u>Indemnity Agreement</u>

Photographs/videos are used to memorialize Honor Flight events. My image may appear in a public forum to promote or advance the work of South Willamette Valley Honor Flight (Organization). I hereby release media and South Willamette Valley Flight from all claims and liability relating to said images. I hereby give permission for my image, captured during Honor Flight activities, to be used solely for the purposes of Honor Flight promotional materials and publications, and waive any rights, compensation, or ownership thereto.

I am voluntarily participating in various activities of South Willamette Valley Honor Flight, including flying on a commercial airline. I understand that South Willamette Valley Honor Flight does NOT provide medical care. I understand that medical insurance is my responsibility. I understand that South Willamette Valley Honor Flight does not provide medical or trip insurance. I accept all risks associated with travel and other Honor Flight activities and will not hold South Willamette Valley Honor Flight responsible for destruction, loss, damage, or injury (to include death) to my person or property which may occur from any cause whatsoever as a result of my participation in the activities of South Willamette Valley Honor Flight or the Honor Flight Network.

I further understand that South Willamette Valley Honor Flight includes any members, officers, directors, volunteers, affiliated business entities and their shareholders, and assigns thereof.

I will follow all written, video, and verbal rules and directions provided by South Willamette Valley Honor Flight leadership. I also agree to hold South Willamette Valley Honor Flight parties not liable for libel, defamation, or slander. If South Willamette Valley Honor Flight leadership believes, in their sole discretion, that I am not following rules and direction, that I am not representing the Organization with excellence, have been dishonest, committed fraud, or that I am behaving in an unsafe, inappropriate, or dangerous way, I will be expelled from the flight or activity and may be sent home immediately. South Willamette Valley Honor Flight will not tolerate sexual harassment, aggressive verbal or physical behavior, or expression of political views or beliefs. South Willamette Valley Honor Flight reserves the right to deny any application.

I will treat Veterans, Volunteers, donors, affiliated business entities, and partners with professionalism, dignity, respect, and compassion.

I will maintain a positive attitude and a heart of service while volunteering for or representing South Willamette Valley Honor Flight.

I will conduct myself with integrity, and in admirable and respectful ways that represent South Willamette Valley Honor Flight and its mission with excellence.

I have answered each question on this application with honesty and integrity.

This *Indemnity Agreement* releases South Willamette Valley Honor Flight from any liability, waives all claims against the Organization and agrees to indemnify the Organization from liability in certain circumstances. Read carefully and make sure you fully understand and agree to each of the terms of this *Indemnity Agreement* before signing.

My signature indica	ates that I understand,	agree with,	and will	adhere to	o the to	erms, c	conditions,	operations,	and	proced	lures
contained herein: _						_ Da	ate:				